
  Home for All Continuum of Care 
Governing Board Membership 

As of August 2025 
 

Name Organization Title Email Elected Term Expires 
Dewitt Harrell Heartland Health Services CEO d.harrell@hhsil.com Apr-25 1 Feb-28 
Nikki Suits Dept. of Veterans Affairs VASH Senior Social Worker Nikki.suits@va.gov Feb-24 1 Feb-27 
Armeca Crawford Peoria Housing Authority Chief Executive Officer acrawford@pha.peoria.il.us Feb-25 2 Feb-28 
Vacant Fulton County Representative      
Emily Cahill Peoria Park District Executive Director ecahill@peoriaparks.org Feb-23 1 Feb-26 
Gretchen Pearsall Peoria County Director of Communications gpearshall@peoriacounty.gov Feb-24 1 Feb-27 
Amy Krantz OSF Health Care SVP, Financial Operations kirsten.m.largent@osfhealthcare.org Feb-25 1 Feb-28 
Scurry Miller* Children’s Home CFO smiller@chail.org Jun-23 1 Feb-26 
Tony Mills Trillium Place Supervisor, Access Center anthony.mills@unitypoint.org Feb-24 2 Feb-27 
Bobby Anderson Regional Office of Education 

#48 
Director of School Support 
Services 

banderson@peoriaroe.org Feb-25 2 Feb-28 

Deric Kimler** Central IL Friends Executive Director deric.kimler@centralillinoisfriends.org Apr-23 1 Feb-26 
Chad Manbeck Richwoods Church Lead Pastor cmanbeck@richwoods.org Nov-23 1 Feb-26 
Sara Caruso  Carle Health Nursing Director – Emergency 

Services 
Sara.Caruso@carle.com Feb-24 1 Feb-27 

Dan Joos Core Construction  Senior Project Director danjoos@coreconstruction.com Feb-24 1 Feb-27 
Chris Kahl+ Phoenix CDS President/CEO director@phoenixcds.org - 
Kathryn Murphy+ City of Peoria Grants Manager kmurphy@peoriagov.org - 
Josh Wray+ City of Pekin CDBG Program Manager tlhauk@ci.pekin.il.us - 
*Chair through February 2026 
**Vice Chair through February 2026 
+Non-voting Members 
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